
6. Stockacher Nikolauslauf
Ergebnisliste Staffeln Staffellaeufe

Kl. 3 Jungen
1. 105 3a Grundschule Hohenfels Emanuel Stein Niklas Freitag Jakob Riester 5:11,8
2. 106 3a Grundschule Stockach Andreas Hüttinger Jakob Vollmer Kevin Schwindt 5:12,9
3. 101 3 Grundschule Winterspüren Jonas Diefenbach Andreas Brachmüller Maximilian Martin 5:19,8
4. 102 3 Grundschule Winterspüren Nils Lohrmann Jonathan Bertsche Nils Lehmann 5:24,0
5. 150 2 Grundschule Wahlwies Florian Laicher Jonas Freissmann Paul Nübel 5:37,4
6. 109 3a/b GS Mühlingen Lina Nauy Mia Burkhardt Luan Bytyqi 5:39,3
7. 103 3 GS Wahlwies Moritz Schienel Elias Haas Nico Klaiber 5:41,7
8. 110 3c Grundschule Stockach Finn Stoffel David Greiner Leona Löhle 5:45,2
Kl. 3 Mädchen
1. 108 3a Grundschule Hohenfels Mariella Benkler Lena Gäng Valentina Klotz 5:50,6
2. 107 3a Grundschule Hohenfels Veselinka Malicevic Lisann Möhrle Johanna Klotz 6:07,6
3. 104 3 Grundschule Winterspüren Jolie Kempter Amelie Brokesch Selma Barving 6:39,9
Kl. 4 Jungen
1. 121 4c Sernatingenschule Finn Mühlbauer Mika Berneburg David Büttner 4:34,0
2. 111 4 Hebelschule Arlen Noah Krawczack Jonathan Klügling Maximilian Zopf 4:42,6
3. 120 4c Grundschule Stockach Jonas Köhne Ilhan Elceoglu Keanu Bergerweiß 5:00,8
4. 119 4b Grundschule Stockach Timo Schuler Jonas Rath Tim Bader 5:04,3
5. 115 4a Grundschule Hohenfels Simon Honold Keanu Klink Christian Kalmbach 5:21,8
6. 124 4d Grundschule Stockach Helene Schilling Maximilian Zehnle Samuel Klein 5:41,4
7. 126 4d Grundschule Stockach Levent Mecü Edwin Kastner Jeremia Schramm 5:45,1
8. 125 4d Grundschule Stockach Elena König Levent Mecü Jeremia Schramm 5:51,0
9. 112 4 GS Wahlwies Simon Maier Felix Lanser Dominik Handloser 5:53,6
Kl. 4 Mädchen
1. 122 4c Grundschule Stockach Giulia Patone Lena Noth Hannah Gänsle 5:10,7
2. 113 4 Grundschule Winterspüren Loredana Fischer Lina Greiner Aylin Klesel 5:12,6
3. 116 4a Grundschule Hohenfels Madlaina Lohr Melina Moser Carla Honold 5:35,6
4. 114 4 Grundschule Winterspüren Lisa Keller Laura Keller Cindy Harder 5:45,0
5. 117 4a Grundschule Hohenfels Leonie Leute Larissa Klotz Sarah Kästle 5:57,5
6. 118 4a/b GS Mühlingen Jana Kempter Maximal Theis Cheyenne Mülherr 5:57,9
7. 123 4c Grundschule Stockach Sophie Franz Vivien Mecü Stefanie Wunsch 6:01,8
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Kl. 5 Jungen
1. 130 5a Realschule Stockach Aaron Gomm Fynn Wohlhüter Mika Kempter 4:57,4
2. 127 5 Weiherbachschule Marvin Schulte Luca Stein Chantal Schatz 5:09,3
3. 129 5a Realschule Stockach Samuel Gaviria Kai Städele Jonas Eisenhart 5:58,2
Kl. 5 Mädchen
1. 128 5 Weiherbachschule Laura Burkhardt Marina Unger Emma Menzer 6:54,3
Kl. 6 Jungen
1. 133 6d Nellenburg Gymnasium Samuel Schramm Oskar Schilling Tobias Aschenbrenner 4:45,2
2. 134 6d Nellenburg Gymnasium Lukas Moser Johannes Schacher Marco Benkler 4:49,9
3. 135 6d Nellenburg Gymnasium Felix Frank Leon Schuster Tim Heinzle 4:52,6
4. 132 6d Nellenburg Gymnasium Nina Strefling Andrew Lietz Till Skonieczny 5:23,1
Kl. 6 Mädchen
1. 136 6d Realschule Stockach Kaya Boesen Madeline Ott Josepha Ott 4:59,0
2. 131 6 Weiherbachschule Mona Dietrich Alexandra Traber  Ronja Schreiber 5:27,3
Kl. 7 Jungen
1. 138 7b SV Nellenburg Maik Engelhardt Cornelius Wildmann Silas Keller 4:32,4
2. 137 7b SV Nellenburg Sophie Meier Sinja Tobis Timon Heiser 4:37,8
3. 139 7d Schulverbund Nellenburg Dario Mignano Janis Zimmermann Gabriel Hildebrand 4:56,8

Anzahl: 40
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Gesamtergebnisliste Altersklassen

Bambini

Bambini W
1. 158 Ecker, Paula 2009 w Endorphinos Überlingen 2:05,0
2. 367 Schnurr, Sandrine 2009 w TV Rielasingen 2:13,7
3. 156 Ecker, Carla 2010 w Endorphinos Überlingen 2:14,3
4. 220 Koleva, Bajramsa 2009 w 2:15,1
5. 242 Cormier, Amelie 2009 w LT Radolfzell 2:16,8
6. 165 Hofmann, Tarja 2009 w 2:20,8
7. 366 Schnurr, Marie - Louise 2009 w TV Rielasingen 2:21,5
8. 241 Cormier, Evelyn 2013 w LT Radolfzell 2:47,8
9. 244 Schweitzer, Jana 2012 w 2:50,6
10. 152 Bernhard, Emily 2011 w 2:57,3
11. 160 Fleiner, Lotta 2012 w 3:51,5
12. 222 Koleva, Medina 2014 w 4:42,8
13. 159 Filpe, Lisa-Marie 2009 w 6:19,5

Bambini M
1. 161 Grätz, Dominik 2009 m VfR Stockach 1:46,0
2. 180 Schelling, Noah 2009 m VfR Stockach 1:48,9
3. 172 Lintze, Junis 2009 m SV-Bohlingen 1:49,6
4. 163 Harder, Dominik 2009 m VFR Stockach 1:50,9
5. 181 Schramm, Noah 2009 m VfR Stockach 1:51,8
6. 184 Wohlhüter, Béla 2009 m Grundschule Stockach 1:52,3
7. 179 Schatt, Maik 2009 m VfR Stockach 1:53,2
8. 178 Savoisko, Mark 2009 m VfR Stockach 1:53,8
9. 219 Striene, Mario 2009 m FC Steißlingen 1:59,5
10. 182 Staudinger, Leander 2009 m 2:01,8
11. 168 Kokollari, Ledion 2009 m VfR Stockach 2:05,6
12. 245 Schweitzer, Jakob 2009 m 2:08,7
13. 154 Despotovic, Lazar 2009 m VfR Stockach 2:09,3
14. 169 König, Stefan 2010 m 2:09,9
15. 230 Benli, Refik 2009 m 2:12,9
16. 224 Ückert, Linus 2010 m TG Stockach 2:15,6
17. 174 Magomedow, Beslan 2009 m VfR Stockach 2:16,2
18. 153 Bühler, Julius 2009 m Endorphinos Überlingen 2:17,9
19. 226 Grätz, Sebastian 2011 m TG Stockach 2:18,8
20. 164 Hartleb, Hannes 2011 m 2:22,3
21. 155 Dreiz, Leon 2009 m VfR Stockach 2:23,0
22. 167 Karrer, Kai 2011 m Musikschule Stockach 2:23,6
23. 183 Thege, David Raúl 2009 m TG Stockach 2:24,2
24. 171 Lintze, Jascha 2012 m SV-Bohlingen 2:25,0
25. 214 Hartlel, Janosch 2009 m 2:34,9
26. 177 Riegger, Max 2011 m Lauftreff Hohenfels 2:46,5
27. 498 Laicher, Konstantin 2012 m 2:47,1
28. 204 Lovecchio, Mattias 2010 m 2:52,4
29. 205 Lovecchio, Elia 2011 m 2:53,1
30. 176 Oßwald- Sommerfeld, Nico 2009 m Karate Zentrum Stockach 3:31,2
31. 221 Kolev, Ramadan 2012 m 3:46,1
32. 175 Meßow, Emil 2015 m 6:16,3
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Gesamtergebnisliste Altersklassen

Schueler

w. Kinder U10
1. 365 Schneider, Sanya 2008 w REDY Sport Schaffhausen 4:07,4
2. 362 Rexroth, Stephanie 2007 w 4:10,0
3. 188 Deifel, Jule 2008 w PTSV Konstanz 4:10,5
4. 346 König, Julia 2008 w TV Rielasingen 4:25,5
5. 198 Jäckle, Kim 2007 w TV Rielasingen 4:31,5
6. 359 Radloff, Amelie 2007 w TG Stockach 4:37,7
7. 260 Noth, Lena 2007 w TG Stockach 4:39,6
8. 196 Holzki, Luise 2008 w PTSV Konstanz 4:51,4
9. 192 Görlitz, Lucy 2008 w 5:06,7
10. 369 Staudinger, Celestine 2008 w 5:08,5
11. 208 Burkhardt, Mia 2008 w 6:48,2
12. 500 Lawrenz, Johanna 2007 w 6:57,5

w. Kinder U12
1. 361 Rexroth, Carolin 2005 w 3:49,8
2. 342 Keller, Shannon 2006 w 3:51,9
3. 352 Müller, Noelia 2006 w LC Frauenfeld 3:56,0
4. 211 Urban, Maren 2006 w TG Stockach 4:39,9
5. 350 Mühlherr, Ragna 2005 w VfL Kirchheim unter Teck 4:43,2
6. 218 Santagati, Anastasia 2006 w 4:48,4

w. Jugend U16
1. 364 Schenk, Debby 2002 w Run Fit Thurgau 3:19,6
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m. Kinder U10
1. 185 Aboutaib, Marwan 2007 m TV Rielasingen 3:50,1
2. 358 Pilger, Felix 2008 m 3:55,0
3. 368 Schwindt, Kevin 2008 m VfR Stockach 3:57,9
4. 229 Eisen, Philipp 2008 m LG Radolfzell 4:09,8
5. 360 Rebholz, Niklas 2008 m VfR Stockach 4:17,2
6. 363 Riegger, Tim 2008 m KBGS Grundschule 4:18,6
7. 189 Forster, Laurin 2008 m VfR Stockach 4:31,3
8. 354 Oßwald- Sommerfeld, André 2008 m Karate Zentrum Stockach 4:31,8
9. 197 Hüttinger, Andreas 2007 m 4:33,1
10. 340 Karrer, Tim 2008 m VfR Stockach 4:35,7
11. 349 Mühlherr, Lennart 2007 m TSV Kirchheim-Ötlingen 4:39,4
12. 370 Steinke, Roman 2008 m VfR Stockach 4:50,5
13. 194 Hänisch, Jannik 2008 m VfR Stockach 4:51,5
14. 193 Güttinger, Elias 2008 m VfR Stockach 4:54,9
15. 191 Gomm, Magnus 2008 m VfR Stockach 5:05,2
16. 210 Martin, Maximilian 2008 m TG Stockach 5:06,8
17. 347 Memmler, Phillip 2008 m VfR Stockach 5:09,1
18. 348 Muffler, Nicklas 2008 m VfR Stockach 5:13,2
19. 353 Nowak, David-Jan 2008 m 5:19,1
20. 341 Keil, Moritz 2008 m VfR Stockach 5:32,3
21. 344 Kick, Jonas 2008 m VfR Stockach 5:35,7
22. 187 Chivakuminathan, Panusan 2008 m VfR Stockach 5:40,1
23. 190 Gogic, Eldin 2008 m VfR Stockach 5:49,6

m. Kinder U12
1. 206 Zopf, Maximilian 2006 m TV Rielasingen 3:33,6
2. 345 Klügling, Jonathan 2006 m TV-Rielasingen-Worblingen 3:52,2
3. 201 Büttner, David 2006 m 3:58,5
4. 195 Hirschle, Clemens 2006 m TG Stockach 4:04,0
5. 373 Winschel, Kiran-Laurin 2005 m TSV Bodman 4:14,1
6. 216 Pfaff, Jakob 2006 m TG Stockach 4:21,2
7. 223 Kolev, Meto 2006 m 5:04,0
8. 202 Städele, Kai 2005 m 5:16,1
9. 234 Lorenzi, Nick 2006 m 5:43,3

m. Jugend U14
1. 343 Keller, Silas 2004 m TG Stockach 3:30,8
2. 499 Lawrenz, David 2004 m 4:37,1
3. 266 Mozaffari, Ali 2004 m 5:06,2
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Gesamtergebnisliste Altersklassen

Hauptlauf

w. Jugend U18
1. 464 Schenk, Shelly 2000 w Run Fit Thurgau 0:28:42,8
2. 238 Wintersig, Michaela 1999 w SV Reichenau 0:29:50,3
3. 419 Hirschle, Fabia 1999 w Lauftreff Stockach 0:37:59,9
4. 393 Bühler, Mirja 2003 w Endorphinos Überlingen 0:38:57,6
5. 212 Walpert, Sarah 1999 w TG Stockach 0:41:23,7
6. 477 Thum, Maryann 2000 w SV-Nellenburg 0:41:58,9
7. 243 Bühler, Sarah 2005 w Endorphinos Überlingen 0:49:22,8

Frauen
1. 262 Hotz, Ricarda 1988 w TSV Stetten 0:26:06,0
2. 255 Knörr, Laura 1992 w TV Konstanz 0:26:51,5
3. 456 Reinschmiedt, Diana 1988 w LG Bodensee 0:27:33,7
4. 407 Haralambidis, Joana 1988 w Tg Trossingen 0:31:04,2
5. 460 Sanders, Ida 1992 w 0:50:37,5
6. 473 Solbeck, Jasmin 1991 w 0:50:38,4

W30
1. 405 Graf, Claudia 1983 w 0:33:16,5

W35
1. 403 Gallasch, Katja 1977 w siebenzwerge 0:29:10,2
2. 452 Ostwald, Krista 1977 w 0:36:06,7
3. 399 Fiegert, Helena 1980 w Fa. Vogel Metall 0:36:58,5
4. 436 Kühr, Tatjana 1977 w 0:46:53,9

W40
1. 404 Görlitz, Heike 1975 w 0:33:15,9

W45
1. 246 Schumacher, Tina 1968 w TV Konstanz 0:32:44,0
2. 420 Hirschle, Heike 1967 w Lauftreff Stockach 0:33:56,0
3. 416 Hess, Emi 1970 w Myoreflextherapie Hess 0:34:01,7
4. 467 Schmid, Susanne 1971 w TV Konstanz 0:35:16,0
5. 453 Paradiso, Immacolata 1968 w KLS Martin Group 0:42:24,9

W50
1. 259 Salatino, Isolde 1966 w Aach – Center Stockach 0:32:25,0
2. 387 Biberger, Tina 1965 w TSV Eriskirch 0:34:40,9
3. 271 Heiss, Karoline 1964 w 0:39:15,7
4. 465 Scherer, Birgit 1962 w TV Konstanz 0:43:46,6

W55
1. 269 Epp, Sabine 1960 w TSV Tuttlingen 0:38:06,7
2. 451 Nowak, Iris 1960 w Pfeffernase Überlingen 0:40:17,6
3. 225 Dold, Elke 1961 w TV Talheim 0:44:03,0
4. 414 Herrmann, Petra 1961 w Lauftreff TG Stockach 0:45:54,9

W65
1. 252 Sommerfeld, Hiltrud 1950 w TV Öhningen 0:47:25,5
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m. Jugend U18
1. 466 Schmid, Julian 2001 m SV-Nellenburg 0:28:49,5
2. 277 Käppeler, Marcel 2000 m 0:30:01,6
3. 496 Seyfried, Philipp 1999 m 0:30:19,2
4. 490 Wiest, Timo 2000 m TSF Tuttlingen 0:31:52,0
5. 213 Brunner, Emanuel 1999 m TG Stockach 0:32:44,7
6. 440 Lebus, Nicolai 2000 m SV-Nellenburg 0:33:14,0
7. 447 Michel, Raffael 2000 m SV-Nellenburg 0:33:17,3
8. 274 Mai, Pascal 2000 m Schulverbund Nellenburg 0:40:41,1
9. 273 Zimmer, Alex 2000 m 0:41:59,7

m. Jugend U20
1. 239 Sättele, Marco 1997 m SV Reichenau 0:26:12,4
2. 279 Layne, Million 1997 m 0:26:49,0
3. 427 Karimi, Mohammad 1997 m VABO BSZ Stockach 0:32:21,2
4. 398 Alizadeh, Narasali 1997 m VABO BSZ Stockach 0:33:22,2
5. 437 Lange, Yannik 1997 m TG Stockach 0:42:29,4

Männer
1. 256 Röser, Florian 1993 m TV Konstanz 0:21:20,5
2. 449 Müller, Dominic 1989 m LC Schaffhausen 0:21:56,5
3. 257 Völkle, Luca 1994 m TV Konstanz 0:22:50,5
4. 487 Weng, Philipp 1995 m TG Stockach 0:23:17,6
5. 261 Friese, Dani 1992 m TV Dresden 0:23:35,8
6. 235 Muffler, Dario 1994 m LC Schaffhausen 0:24:56,5
7. 484 Wagner, Dennis 1994 m TSF Tuttlingen 0:25:51,3
8. 421 Hoffmann, Patrick 1995 m TSF Tuttlingen 0:26:13,8
9. 481 W., Felix 1993 m siebenzwerge 0:26:38,4
10. 384 Bafaro, Fabio 1990 m SportScheck Frontrunner 0:26:45,1
11. 482 W., Florian 1993 m siebenzwerge 0:27:05,3
12. 278 Specker, Jonas 1995 m 0:27:12,8
13. 442 Litz, Michael 1996 m 0:28:39,2
14. 483 W., Ingo 1995 m siebenzwerge 0:31:58,4
15. 215 Jooß, Lukas 1990 m 0:32:04,8
16. 458 S., Niklas 1991 m siebenzwerge 0:33:29,9
17. 267 Hassanzada, Ahmad Siar 1996 m TG Stockach 0:33:34,0
18. 455 Rasho, Evan 1996 m VABO BSZ Stockach 0:33:34,2
19. 426 K., Lars 1992 m siebenzwerge 0:33:34,6
20. 443 M., Amon 1996 m siebenzwerge 0:34:00,6
21. 264 Martin, Marco 1993 m KSV Linzgau Taisersdorf 0:34:23,4
22. 459 S., Peter 1993 m siebenzwerge 0:36:20,1
23. 450 N., Florian 1995 m siebenzwerge 0:36:57,5
24. 381 B., Johannes 1994 m siebenzwerge 0:38:14,0
25. 375 A., Florian 1991 m siebenzwerge 0:38:38,2
26. 425 K., Jan 1994 m siebenzwerge 0:40:04,5

M30
1. 474 Specker, Christian 1983 m Lauftreff Zoznegg 0:26:12,9
2. 263 Günzel, Johannes 1983 m Endorphinos Überlingen 0:26:38,6
3. 253 Schreiber, David 1984 m RV Wanderer Schorndorf 0:26:39,1
4. 233 Bürsner, Armin 1984 m LT Zoznegg 0:29:34,5
5. 251 Birkhofer, Tobias 1985 m 0:29:42,0
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6. 472 Schuh, Sven 1983 m 0:31:55,7
7. 386 Best, Florian 1983 m Landratsamt Konstanz 0:33:59,0
8. 254 Keller-Fröhlich, Matthias 1985 m 0:34:02,3
9. 200 Rüb, Jakob 1984 m 0:34:51,1
10. 270 Beutner, Marcel 1984 m Udos mieser Lauftreff 0:37:58,1

M35
1. 258 Stocker, Manuel 1981 m LC Schaffhausen 0:24:07,3
2. 439 Laufer, Holger 1977 m TuS Steißlingen 0:26:06,9
3. 444 M., Florian 1980 m siebenzwerge 0:27:21,1
4. 400 Fischer, Julian 1978 m TG Stockach 0:27:45,3
5. 448 Milarch, Florian 1979 m 0:28:51,5
6. 441 Lintze, Moritz 1979 m SV-Nellenburg 0:30:18,2
7. 240 Cormier, Sebastian 1978 m LT Radolfzell 0:30:52,8
8. 401 Fischer, Mario 1977 m siebenzwerge 0:31:34,6
9. 432 Krebs, Alexander 1979 m SV-Nellenburg 0:34:59,0
10. 435 Kühne, Lutz 1980 m TV Konstanz 0:35:15,3

M40
1. 265 Müller, Valentin 1974 m FLG Engen 0:27:25,0
2. 491 Wohlhüter, Armin 1975 m YETIs Stockach 0:28:03,3

3. 462 Schaumberger, Steffen 1974 m KLS Martin Group 0:28:03,8
4. 390 Böhler, Michael 1976 m Konstanz 0:30:51,2
5. 445 M., Stephan 1976 m siebenzwerge 0:32:00,3
6. 469 Schmidt, Sebastian 1975 m 0:37:38,4
7. 424 K, Bünjamin 1975 m siebenzwerge 0:39:43,0
8. 396 Diesenberger, Jürgen 1972 m KLS Martin Group 0:42:25,5

M45
1. 203 Schneble, Gerhard 1969 m TV Gailingen 0:23:58,5
2. 232 Fatino, Denis 1971 m LC Überlingen 0:24:03,3
3. 454 Patone, Lorenzo 1971 m TG Stockach 0:25:58,4
4. 247 Wolf, Dirk 1971 m Fun activ Seeend 0:26:01,6
5. 471 Schock, Timo 1969 m Tg Trossingen 0:26:08,8
6. 272 Kupprion, Richard 1969 m Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 0:28:03,5
7. 391 Broghammer, Sebastian 1970 m Udos mieser Lauftreff 0:28:40,3
8. 388 Blasius, Jochen 1971 m Fa. Vogel Metall 0:29:24,1
9. 268 Gitschier, Markus 1971 m Schwandorfer Schnellläufer 0:29:56,0
10. 470 Schnitzer, Andy 1969 m SC-Gosheim 0:30:03,7
11. 475 Stoll, Gerd 1968 m Ruderclub Krauchenwies 0:31:28,1
12. 248 Kukk, Alexander 1969 m Haus-Chris-Tina 0:32:35,0
13. 431 Kopp, Matthias 1971 m Motorland 0:34:10,0
14. 489 Wiest, Claus 1967 m TSF Tuttlingen 0:34:52,8
15. 394 Castiglione, Gaetano 1968 m KLS Martin Group 0:36:11,2
16. 479 Vogel, David 1970 m Fa. Vogel Metall 0:36:58,8
17. 476 Sum, Udo 1968 m Udos mieser Lauftreff 0:37:54,1
18. 397 Ecker, Christian 1971 m Endorphinos Überlingen 0:49:25,0
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M50
1. 463 Schenk, Felix 1964 m Run Fit Thurgau 0:25:30,9
2. 480 Völlm, Joachim 1963 m Schwandorfer Schnellläufer 0:27:31,4
3. 446 Maier, Konrad 1962 m Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team0:27:49,2
4. 457 Roser, Thomas 1965 m TSF Tuttlingen 0:28:34,0
5. 438 Längle, Klaus 1966 m LT Hohenfels 0:29:00,3
6. 429 Kempter, Edwin 1963 m Lauftreff Zoznegg 0:30:02,6
7. 231 Neuburger, Berthold 1964 m LT Hohenfels 0:30:07,1
8. 276 Luginsland, Jürgen 1963 m SV Nufringen 0:30:22,7
9. 207 Walpert, Thomas 1966 m Werner´s Radshop 0:31:01,6
10. 418 Hirschle, Christoph 1965 m Lauftreff Stockach 0:32:53,8
11. 385 Bernhard, Gerhard 1962 m 0:36:20,9
12. 249 Aigner, Florian 1963 m Haus-Chris-Tina 0:36:26,3

M55

1. 428 Karotsch, Frank 1957 m TG Stockach 0:27:00,8
2. 434 Kuhardt, Lutz 1957 m Sportscars4you Stockach 0:28:04,6
3. 408 Haralambidis, Konstantinos 1960 m Tg Trossingen 0:28:38,0
4. 461 Scharpf, Ulrich 1958 m Pfeffernase Überlingen 0:29:50,7
5. 422 Jäger, Norbert 1958 m 0:36:01,6
6. 410 Hartwig, Michael 1960 m Landratsamt Konstanz 0:36:33,5

M60
1. 250 Schreck, Michael 1956 m TV Öhningen 0:31:42,9
2. 411 Heim, Rudolf 1955 m siebenzwerge 0:32:20,5
3. 413 Hermle, Berthold 1955 m TV Markdorf 0:33:15,3
4. 380 Auer, Hans-Peter 1955 m Ruderclub Krauchenwies 0:34:21,8
5. 409 Härle, Gebhard 1952 m TV Radolfzell 0:37:59,0

M65
1. 478 Utz, Armin 1950 m LT TG Stockach 0:32:17,8
2. 237 Grießhaber, Herbert 1947 m LT Pfohren 0:36:04,3

M75
1. 389 Blessing, Walter 1939 m LT Unterkirnach 0:34:24,4

Anzahl: 243
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Ergebnisliste Hauptlauf Gesamtwertung

w
1. 262 Hotz, Ricarda 1988 Frauen TSV Stetten 0:26:06,0
2. 255 Knörr, Laura 1992 Frauen TV Konstanz 0:26:51,5
3. 456 Reinschmiedt, Diana 1988 Frauen LG Bodensee 0:27:33,7
4. 464 Schenk, Shelly 2000 w. Jugend Run Fit Thurgau 0:28:42,8
5. 403 Gallasch, Katja 1977 W35 siebenzwerge 0:29:10,2
6. 238 Wintersig, Michaela 1999 w. Jugend SV Reichenau 0:29:50,3
7. 407 Haralambidis, Joana 1988 Frauen Tg Trossingen 0:31:04,2
8. 259 Salatino, Isolde 1966 W50 Aach – Center Stockach 0:32:25,0
9. 246 Schumacher, Tina 1968 W45 TV Konstanz 0:32:44,0

10. 404 Görlitz, Heike 1975 W40 0:33:15,9
11. 405 Graf, Claudia 1983 W30 0:33:16,5
12. 420 Hirschle, Heike 1967 W45 Lauftreff Stockach 0:33:56,0
13. 416 Hess, Emi 1970 W45 Myoreflextherapie Hess 0:34:01,7
14. 387 Biberger, Tina 1965 W50 TSV Eriskirch 0:34:40,9
15. 467 Schmid, Susanne 1971 W45 TV Konstanz 0:35:16,0
16. 452 Ostwald, Krista 1977 W35 0:36:06,7
17. 399 Fiegert, Helena 1980 W35 Fa. Vogel Metall 0:36:58,5
18. 419 Hirschle, Fabia 1999 w. Jugend Lauftreff Stockach 0:37:59,9
19. 269 Epp, Sabine 1960 W55 TSV Tuttlingen 0:38:06,7
20. 393 Bühler, Mirja 2003 w. Jugend Endorphinos Überlingen 0:38:57,6
21. 271 Heiss, Karoline 1964 W50 0:39:15,7
22. 451 Nowak, Iris 1960 W55 Pfeffernase Überlingen 0:40:17,6
23. 212 Walpert, Sarah 1999 w. Jugend TG Stockach 0:41:23,7
24. 477 Thum, Maryann 2000 w. Jugend SV-Nellenburg 0:41:58,9
25. 453 Paradiso, Immacolata 1968 W45 KLS Martin Group 0:42:24,9
26. 465 Scherer, Birgit 1962 W50 TV Konstanz 0:43:46,6
27. 225 Dold, Elke 1961 W55 TV Talheim 0:44:03,0
28. 414 Herrmann, Petra 1961 W55 Lauftreff TG Stockach 0:45:54,9
29. 436 Kühr, Tatjana 1977 W35 0:46:53,9
30. 252 Sommerfeld, Hiltrud 1950 W65 TV Öhningen 0:47:25,5
31. 243 Bühler, Sarah 2005 w. Jugend Endorphinos Überlingen 0:49:22,8
32. 460 Sanders, Ida 1992 Frauen 0:50:37,5
33. 473 Solbeck, Jasmin 1991 Frauen 0:50:38,4



6. Stockacher Nikolauslauf

m
1. 256 Röser, Florian 1993 Männer TV Konstanz 0:21:20,5
2. 449 Müller, Dominic 1989 Männer LC Schaffhausen 0:21:56,5
3. 257 Völkle, Luca 1994 Männer TV Konstanz 0:22:50,5
4. 487 Weng, Philipp 1995 Männer TG Stockach 0:23:17,6
5. 261 Friese, Dani 1992 Männer TV Dresden 0:23:35,8
6. 203 Schneble, Gerhard 1969 M45 TV Gailingen 0:23:58,5
7. 232 Fatino, Denis 1971 M45 LC Überlingen 0:24:03,3
8. 258 Stocker, Manuel 1981 M35 LC Schaffhausen 0:24:07,3
9. 235 Muffler, Dario 1994 Männer LC Schaffhausen 0:24:56,5

10. 463 Schenk, Felix 1964 M50 Run Fit Thurgau 0:25:30,9
11. 484 Wagner, Dennis 1994 Männer TSF Tuttlingen 0:25:51,3
12. 454 Patone, Lorenzo 1971 M45 TG Stockach 0:25:58,4
13. 247 Wolf, Dirk 1971 M45 Fun activ Seeend 0:26:01,6
14. 439 Laufer, Holger 1977 M35 TuS Steißlingen 0:26:06,9
15. 471 Schock, Timo 1969 M45 Tg Trossingen 0:26:08,8
16. 239 Sättele, Marco 1997 m. Jugend SV Reichenau 0:26:12,4
17. 474 Specker, Christian 1983 M30 Lauftreff Zoznegg 0:26:12,9
18. 421 Hoffmann, Patrick 1995 Männer TSF Tuttlingen 0:26:13,8
19. 481 W., Felix 1993 Männer siebenzwerge 0:26:38,4
20. 263 Günzel, Johannes 1983 M30 Endorphinos Überlingen 0:26:38,6
21. 253 Schreiber, David 1984 M30 RV Wanderer Schorndorf 0:26:39,1
22. 384 Bafaro, Fabio 1990 Männer SportScheck Frontrunner 0:26:45,1
23. 279 Layne, Million 1997 m. Jugend 0:26:49,0
24. 428 Karotsch, Frank 1957 M55 TG Stockach 0:27:00,8
25. 482 W., Florian 1993 Männer siebenzwerge 0:27:05,3
26. 278 Specker, Jonas 1995 Männer 0:27:12,8
27. 444 M., Florian 1980 M35 siebenzwerge 0:27:21,1
28. 265 Müller, Valentin 1974 M40 FLG Engen 0:27:25,0
29. 480 Völlm, Joachim 1963 M50 Schwandorfer Schnellläufer 0:27:31,4
30. 400 Fischer, Julian 1978 M35 TG Stockach 0:27:45,3
31. 446 Maier, Konrad 1962 M50 Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team0:27:49,2
32. 491 Wohlhüter, Armin 1975 M40 YETIs Stockach 0:28:03,3
33. 272 Kupprion, Richard 1969 M45 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 0:28:03,5
34. 462 Schaumberger, Steffen 1974 M40 KLS Martin Group 0:28:03,8
35. 434 Kuhardt, Lutz 1957 M55 Sportscars4you Stockach 0:28:04,6
36. 457 Roser, Thomas 1965 M50 TSF Tuttlingen 0:28:34,0
37. 408 Haralambidis, 1960 M55 Tg Trossingen 0:28:38,0
38. 442 Litz, Michael 1996 Männer 0:28:39,2
39. 391 Broghammer, 1970 M45 Udos mieser Lauftreff 0:28:40,3
40. 466 Schmid, Julian 2001 m. Jugend SV-Nellenburg 0:28:49,5
41. 448 Milarch, Florian 1979 M35 0:28:51,5
42. 438 Längle, Klaus 1966 M50 LT Hohenfels 0:29:00,3

43. 388 Blasius, Jochen 1971 M45 Fa. Vogel Metall 0:29:24,1
44. 233 Bürsner, Armin 1984 M30 LT Zoznegg 0:29:34,5
45. 251 Birkhofer, Tobias 1985 M30 0:29:42,0
46. 461 Scharpf, Ulrich 1958 M55 Pfeffernase Überlingen 0:29:50,7
47. 268 Gitschier, Markus 1971 M45 Schwandorfer Schnellläufer 0:29:56,0
48. 277 Käppeler, Marcel 2000 m. Jugend 0:30:01,6
49. 429 Kempter, Edwin 1963 M50 Lauftreff Zoznegg 0:30:02,6



6. Stockacher Nikolauslauf
50. 470 Schnitzer, Andy 1969 M45 SC-Gosheim 0:30:03,7
51. 231 Neuburger, Berthold 1964 M50 LT Hohenfels 0:30:07,1
52. 441 Lintze, Moritz 1979 M35 SV-Nellenburg 0:30:18,2
53. 496 Seyfried, Philipp 1999 m. Jugend 0:30:19,2
54. 276 Luginsland, Jürgen 1963 M50 SV Nufringen 0:30:22,7
55. 390 Böhler, Michael 1976 M40 Konstanz 0:30:51,2
56. 240 Cormier, Sebastian 1978 M35 LT Radolfzell 0:30:52,8
57. 207 Walpert, Thomas 1966 M50 Werner´s Radshop 0:31:01,6
58. 475 Stoll, Gerd 1968 M45 Ruderclub Krauchenwies 0:31:28,1
59. 401 Fischer, Mario 1977 M35 siebenzwerge 0:31:34,6
60. 250 Schreck, Michael 1956 M60 TV Öhningen 0:31:42,9
61. 490 Wiest, Timo 2000 m. Jugend TSF Tuttlingen 0:31:52,0
62. 472 Schuh, Sven 1983 M30 0:31:55,7
63. 483 W., Ingo 1995 Männer siebenzwerge 0:31:58,4
64. 445 M., Stephan 1976 M40 siebenzwerge 0:32:00,3
65. 215 Jooß, Lukas 1990 Männer 0:32:04,8
66. 478 Utz, Armin 1950 M65 LT TG Stockach 0:32:17,8
67. 411 Heim, Rudolf 1955 M60 siebenzwerge 0:32:20,5
68. 427 Karimi, Mohammad 1997 m. Jugend VABO BSZ Stockach 0:32:21,2
69. 248 Kukk, Alexander 1969 M45 Haus-Chris-Tina 0:32:35,0
70. 213 Brunner, Emanuel 1999 m. Jugend TG Stockach 0:32:44,7
71. 418 Hirschle, Christoph 1965 M50 Lauftreff Stockach 0:32:53,8
72. 440 Lebus, Nicolai 2000 m. Jugend SV-Nellenburg 0:33:14,0
73. 413 Hermle, Berthold 1955 M60 TV Markdorf 0:33:15,3
74. 447 Michel, Raffael 2000 m. Jugend SV-Nellenburg 0:33:17,3
75. 398 Alizadeh, Narasali 1997 m. Jugend VABO BSZ Stockach 0:33:22,2
76. 458 S., Niklas 1991 Männer siebenzwerge 0:33:29,9
77. 267 Hassanzada, Ahmad 1996 Männer TG Stockach 0:33:34,0
78. 455 Rasho, Evan 1996 Männer VABO BSZ Stockach 0:33:34,2
79. 426 K., Lars 1992 Männer siebenzwerge 0:33:34,6
80. 386 Best, Florian 1983 M30 Landratsamt Konstanz 0:33:59,0
81. 443 M., Amon 1996 Männer siebenzwerge 0:34:00,6
82. 254 Keller-Fröhlich, 1985 M30 0:34:02,3
83. 431 Kopp, Matthias 1971 M45 Motorland 0:34:10,0
84. 380 Auer, Hans-Peter 1955 M60 Ruderclub Krauchenwies 0:34:21,8
85. 264 Martin, Marco 1993 Männer KSV Linzgau Taisersdorf 0:34:23,4
86. 389 Blessing, Walter 1939 M75 LT Unterkirnach 0:34:24,4
87. 200 Rüb, Jakob 1984 M30 0:34:51,1
88. 489 Wiest, Claus 1967 M45 TSF Tuttlingen 0:34:52,8
89. 432 Krebs, Alexander 1979 M35 SV-Nellenburg 0:34:59,0
90. 435 Kühne, Lutz 1980 M35 TV Konstanz 0:35:15,3
91. 422 Jäger, Norbert 1958 M55 0:36:01,6
92. 237 Grießhaber, Herbert 1947 M65 LT Pfohren 0:36:04,3
93. 394 Castiglione, Gaetano 1968 M45 KLS Martin Group 0:36:11,2
94. 459 S., Peter 1993 Männer siebenzwerge 0:36:20,1
95. 385 Bernhard, Gerhard 1962 M50 0:36:20,9
96. 249 Aigner, Florian 1963 M50 Haus-Chris-Tina 0:36:26,3
97. 410 Hartwig, Michael 1960 M55 Landratsamt Konstanz 0:36:33,5
98. 450 N., Florian 1995 Männer siebenzwerge 0:36:57,5
99. 479 Vogel, David 1970 M45 Fa. Vogel Metall 0:36:58,8

100. 469 Schmidt, Sebastian 1975 M40 0:37:38,4
101. 476 Sum, Udo 1968 M45 Udos mieser Lauftreff 0:37:54,1



6. Stockacher Nikolauslauf
102. 270 Beutner, Marcel 1984 M30 Udos mieser Lauftreff 0:37:58,1
103. 409 Härle, Gebhard 1952 M60 TV Radolfzell 0:37:59,0
104. 381 B., Johannes 1994 Männer siebenzwerge 0:38:14,0
105. 375 A., Florian 1991 Männer siebenzwerge 0:38:38,2
106. 424 K, Bünjamin 1975 M40 siebenzwerge 0:39:43,0
107. 425 K., Jan 1994 Männer siebenzwerge 0:40:04,5
108. 274 Mai, Pascal 2000 m. Jugend Schulverbund Nellenburg 0:40:41,1
109. 273 Zimmer, Alex 2000 m. Jugend 0:41:59,7
110. 396 Diesenberger, Jürgen 1972 M40 KLS Martin Group 0:42:25,5
111. 437 Lange, Yannik 1997 m. Jugend TG Stockach 0:42:29,4
112. 397 Ecker, Christian 1971 M45 Endorphinos Überlingen 0:49:25,0

Anzahl: 145




